



FABRICS LTD.

Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East) - 421 204. Phone : 0251-2870589 / 2870590 / 91/ 92 • Fax : 0251-2870545 e-mail : info@dfl.net.in • Website : www.dfl.net.in

Date: 24 09 2015

To BSE Limited, The Manager (Corporate Relationship) P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to proposed acquisition of equity shares of Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited

BSE Scrip Code: 521151

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by Vandana Vinod Jhawar, Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar and Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking You

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited

Bhaviika Jain

Bhavilka Jain

(Company Secretary)



Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited			
Name of the acquirer(s)	 Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd 			
Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of shares pursuant to internal restructuring/family settlement amongst the Promoter Group members			
Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI SAST	Г Regulations	, 2011	
Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - Whether disclosure was	Yes			
 made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. Date of filing with the stock exchange. 	September 11, 2019			
was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	September 11, 2019 Disclosures made/required under regulation 10(5)		Actual	
 was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. Date of filing with the stock exchange. 	Disclosures made/required under	awar Pvt Ltd 1g Pvt. Ltd. (Actual 1. Kamla Ramautar J 2. Ramautar S. Jhaw 3. M R Share Broking 4. V.R.M. Share Brok 11098) 5. Dhanlaxmi Export	ar g Pvt Ltd ing Pvt. Ltd.
was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - Date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor /	Disclosures made/required under regulation 10(5) 1. Kamla Ramautar Jha 2. Ramautar S. Jhawar 3. M R Share Broking J 4. V.R.M. Share Broking 11098 J	awar Pvt Ltd 1g Pvt. Ltd. (Fabric LLP	 Kamla Ramautar J Ramautar S. Jhaw M R Share Brokin V.R.M. Share Brok 11098) 	ar g Pvt Ltd ing Pvt. Ltd rt Fabric LLI
was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. Date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting	Disclosures made/required under regulation 10(5) 1. Kamla Ramautar Jha 2. Ramautar S. Jhawar 3. M R Share Broking J 4. V.R.M. Share Broking 11098 J 5. Dhanlaxmi Export F On or after September 1 Name of the J	awar Pvt Ltd 1g Pvt. Ltd. (Fabric LLP	 Kamla Ramautar J Ramautar S. Jhaw M R Share Broking V.R.M. Share Brok 11098 J Dhanlaxmi Expon 	ar g Pvt Ltd ing Pvt. Ltd rt Fabric LL 019
was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - Date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition	Disclosures made/required under regulation 10(5) 1. Kamla Ramautar Jha 2. Ramautar S. Jhawar 3. M R Share Broking J 4. V.R.M. Share Broking 11098) 5. Dhanlaxmi Export F On or after September 1 Name of the 1 Transferor	awar Pvt Ltd ng Pvt. Ltd. (Pabric LLP 19, 2019 No. of	 Kamla Ramautar J Ramautar S. Jhaw M R Share Broking V.R.M. Share Brok 11098 J Dhanlaxmi Expon September 19, 2 Name of the	ar g Pvt Ltd ting Pvt. Ltd rt Fabric LL 019 No. 0
was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. Date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the	Disclosures made/required under regulation 10(5) 1. Kamla Ramautar Jha 2. Ramautar S. Jhawar 3. M R Share Broking J 4. V.R.M. Share Broking J 4. V.R.M. Share Broking J 5. Dhanlaxmi Export F On or after September 1 Name of the J Transferor S KamlaRamautarJhawar	awar Pvt Ltd ng Pvt. Ltd. (Fabric LLP 19, 2019 No. of Shares	 Kamla Ramautar J Ramautar S. Jhaw M R Share Broking V.R.M. Share Brok 11098 J Dhanlaxmi Export September 19, 2 Name of the Transferor 	ar g Pvt Ltd ing Pvt. Ltd rt Fabric LL 019 No. o Shares

*	V.R.M. Share Brokin Pvt. Ltd. (11098)	ng 2,00,000	V.R.M. Share Brokin Pvt. Ltd. (11098)	2,00,000
and the second second	Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LLP	4,38,000	Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LLP	4,38,000
	Total	21,42,908	Total	21,42,908
Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	24.97%		24.97	
Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs. 96.74/- (Fair Market Value per share as Shares are infrequently traded on BSE)		Seller 1 and Seller 2 - Gift transfer (No consideration is paid by the Acquirer to the Sellers) Seller 4 to Seller 5 - from open marke at Rs. 22/- per share	
Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
	No. of shares held	% w.r.t, total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of • TC
a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				10
1. VandanaVinodJhawar	3,64,500	4.25%	6,52,430	7.60%
2. VinodSohanlalJhawar	5,13,000	5.98%	15,29,978	17.83%
3. DhanlaxmiCotex Ltd	3,47,079	4.04%	11,85,079	17.83%
Total (a)	12,24,579	14.27%	33,67,487	39.24%
b Each Seller / Transferor			1.1.1.	55.617
1. KamlaRamautarJhawar	2,87,930	3.36%	0	0.00
2. Ramautar S. Jhawar	10,16,978	11.85%	0	0.00
3. M R Share Broking Pvt Ltd	2,00,000	2.33%	0	0.00
4. V.R.M. Share Broking Pvt. Ltd. (11098)	2,00,000	2.33%	0	0.00
5. Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LLP	4,38,000	5.10%	0	0.00
Total(b)	21,42,908	24.97%	0	0.00

Vandara Thoman	Vinual & Flower	aue
Vandana Vinod Jhawar	Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar	Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd- Ramautar Jhawar (Managing Director)

Date: 24/9/2019 Place: Mumbai.

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date and place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.